CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

May 21, 2013

Agenda Item: 5.7

Subject: Approval to Amend Agreement – Child Development Training Consortium

2012-2013 Instructional Agreement No. 12-13-2620 with Yosemite

Community College District, Las Positas College

<u>Background</u>: Las Positas College currently has in effect a renewal agreement for the Child Development Training Consortium (CDTC) 2012-2013 Instructional Agreement No. 12-13-2620 with the Yosemite Community College District (YCCD), which was approved by the Board on November 13, 2012.

Approval of Amendment #1 will allow additional funding for enrolling students in courses required by the California Commission on Teacher Credentialing to obtain a new or renew a current Child Development Permit. The amendment provides the College with \$25 per enrolled unit of coursework for courses that do not generate state apportionment. The amendment increases the "not to exceed" limit to \$14,912.50 from the original limit of \$12,500 (a \$2,587.50 total increase in the limit).

The amendment impacts the existing agreement currently in place for the period of September 1, 2012 through June 30, 2013.

Past Board of Trustees actions include renewal agreement approvals on November 13, 2012 under item 4.2; October 18, 2011 under item 4.5; November 16, 2010 under item 4.5; October 20, 2009 under item 4.2; October 21, 2008 under item 4.3; October 16, 2007 under item 4.4; November 16, 2006 under item 4.4; January 17, 2006 under item 4.1; and October 19, 2004 under item 4.1.

Recommended Action: That the Board of Trustees approves the proposed Amendment #1 for the Child Development Training Consortium (CDTC) 2011-2012 Instructional Agreement No. 12-13-2620 with the Yosemite Community College District (YCCD), Las Positas College, in the amount not to exceed \$14,912.50 for the period of September 1, 2012 through June 30, 2013. It is further recommended that the Board authorize the Vice Chancellor, Business Services, to execute the amended agreement on behalf of the District.

Submitted by: Lorenzo Legaspi/Date	Approved: Judy E. Walters/Date	
APPROVED	DISAPPROVED	TABLED